CITY OF ALGONA WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1275-24

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City has determined the items listed on Exhibit A are no longer necessary for City operations and are therefore surplus; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has authority to dispose of surplus property pursuant to RCW 35A.11.010; and

WHEREAS, the City Council desires to authorize the City Administrator or designee to dispose of surplus City property;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALGONA, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Surplus Property.</u> The City Council hereby declares the property listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto as surplus to the needs of the City.

<u>Section 2. Disposal Method</u>. The surplus equipment identified in Exhibit A may be disposed of to the general public by means of direct sales, sealed bid, trade-in, auction, or other reasonable method of disposal as determined by the City Administrator or designee to be in the best interests of the City.

PASSED BY THE CIT DAY OF 2024.	Y COUNCIL AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF ON THE
	CITY OF ALGONA
	Troy Linnell, Mayor

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Dana Parker City Clerk

Filed with the City Clerk: Passed by the City Council: Resolution No.: Date Posted:

Surplus List

Item Description	Serial # / VIN	Estimated Value
2000 Freightliner FL70 Dump Truck	1FTSX21538EA02821	\$15,000
2008 Ford F250	1FV6HJBA0XHF6929	\$10,000
Ferris 48" Mower		\$1,000